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When notice 
need not be 
served 

No. 181, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1899. 

CHAPTER 307. 

AN ACT to amend section 1816b, and subdivi- 
sion 5 of section 4222 of the Wisconsin stat- 
utes, relating to the commencement of civil 
actions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1811Th, and subdivision 5 
of section 4222 of the statutes are hereby amended 
by adding. to the end of each thereof the words 
"when an action shall be brought and a complaint 
actually served therein within one year after the 
hoppening of the event causing such damages, 
the notice herein provided for need not be 
served." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 29:1899. 
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